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5.6% 

Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category Item 

2912 (con.) 

2912.21.00 
2912.29 
2912.29.10 
2912.29.50 
2912.30 
2912.30.10 

2912.30.20 
2912.30.50 

2912.41.00 
2912.42.00 
2912.49 

2912.49.10 
2912.49.20 
2912.49.50 
2912.50.00 
2912.60.00 

2913.00 

2913.00.10 
2913.00.50 

Aldehydes, whether or not with other oxygen, etc. (con.): 
Cyclic aldehydes without other oxygen function: 

Benzaldehyde  
Other: 

Phenylacetaldehyde 	  
Other 	  

Aldehyde-alcohols: 
Aroma  tic 	  
Other: 

Hydroxycitronellal 	  4.8% 
Other 	  5.1% 

Aldehyde-ethers, aldehyde-phenols and 
aldehydes with other oxygen function: 

	

Vanillin (4-Hydroxy-3-methoxybenzaldehyde) 	 8.5% 
Ethylvanillin (3-Ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzaldehyde) 	 16.3% 
Other: 

Aromatic: 
p-Anisaldehyde 	  8% 
Other 	  11.9% 

Other 	  4.8% 
Cyclic polymers of aldehydes 	  5.8% 
Paraformaldehyde 	  5.1% 

1 

Halogenated, sulfonated, nitrated or nitro- 
sated derivatives of products of heading 2912: 

Aromatic 	  20% 
Other 

VI. KETONE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS AND QUINONE-FUNCTION 
COMPOUNDS 

Ketones and quinones, whether or not with other 
oxygen function, and their halogenated, sulfonated, 
nitrated or nitrosated derivatives: 

Acyclic ketones without other oxygen function: 
Acetone: 

Derived, in whole or in part from cumene 	0.2e/kg + 
18.7% 

Other 	  Free 
Butanone (Methyl ethyl ketone) 	  3.1% 
4-Methylpentan-2-one (Methyl isobutyl ketone) 	 4% 
Other 	  4% 

Cyclanic, cyclenic or cycloterpenic ketones 
without other oxygen function: 

Camphor: 
Natural 	  Free 
Synthetic 	  2.6% 

Cyclohexanone and methylcyclohexanones: 
Cyclohexanone 	  2.4e/kg + 

12.5% 
Methylcyclohexanones 	  5.9% 

Ionones and methylionones 	  6.4% 
Other: 

Isophorone 	  4% 
Other 	  4.8% 

Aromatic ketones without other oxygen function 	 11.9% 
Ketone-alcohols and ketone-aldehydes: 

4-Hydroxy-4-methylpentan-2-one 
(Diacetone alcohol) 	  4% 

Other: 
Aromatic 
Other... 

2914 

2914.11 
2914.11.10 

2914.11.50 
2914.12.00 
2914.13.00 
2914.19.00 

2914.21 
2914.21.10 
2914.21.20 
2914.22 
2914.22.10 

2914.22.20 
2914.23.00 
2914.29 
2914.29.10 
2914.29.50 
2914.30.00 

2914.41.00 

2914.49 
2914.49.10 
2914.49.50 

11% 
4.8% 

9% 

8.4% 
11.4% 

10.6% 


