SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2912 (con.)	Aldehydes, whether or not with other oxygen, etc. (con.): Cyclic aldehydes without other oxygen function:		
2912.21.00	Benzaldehyde	9%	В
2912.29	Other:		
2912.29.10	Phenylacetaldehyde	8.4%	В
2912.29.50 2912.30	OtherAldehyde-alcohols:	11.4%	В
2912.30.10	Aromatic	10.6%	В
2912.30.20	Hydroxycitronellal	4.8%	В
2912.30.50	Other	5.1%	В
	aldehydes with other oxygen function:	0.5%	
2912.41.00 2912.42.00	Vanillin (4-Hydroxy-3-methoxybenzaldehyde)	8.5% 16.3%	B B
2912.42.00	Ethylvanillin (3-Ethoxy-4-hydroxybenzaldehyde) Other:	10.3%	В
2,12.47	Aromatic:		
2912.49.10	p-Anisaldehyde	8%	В
2912.49.20	Other	11.9%	В
2912.49.50	Other	4.8%	В
2912.50.00	Cyclic polymers of aldehydes	5.8% 5.1%	B B
2912.60.00	Paraformaldehyde	J. 1%	•
2913.00	Halogenated, sulfonated, nitrated or nitro- sated derivatives of products of heading 2912:		
2913.00.10	Aromatic	20%	В
2913.00.50	Other	5.6%	В
2914	VI. KETONE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS AND QUINONE-FUNCTION COMPOUNDS Ketones and quinones, whether or not with other oxygen function, and their halogenated, sulfonated,		
	nitrated or nitrosated derivatives: Acyclic ketones without other oxygen function:		
2914.11 2914.11.10	Acetone: Derived, in whole or in part from cumene	0.2¢/kg +	В
		18.7%	
2914.11.50	Other Butanone (Methyl ethyl ketone)	Free 3.1%	D B
2914.12.00 2914.13.00	4-Methylpentan-2-one (Methyl isobutyl ketone)	4%	В
2914.19.00	Other	4%	В
	Cyclanic, cyclenic or cycloterpenic ketones without other oxygen function:		
2914.21	Camphor:	_	
2914.21.10	Natural		D
2914.21.20	SyntheticCyclohexanones:	2.6%	В
2914.22 2914.22.10	Cyclohexanone and methylcyclonexanones.	2.4¢/kg + 12.5%	В
2914.22.20	Methylcyclohexanones	5.9%	В
2914.23.00	Ionones and methylionones	6.4%	В
2914.29	Other:	4 00	_
2914.29.10	Isophorone	4% 4 0%	В
2914.29.50	Other Aromatic ketones without other oxygen function	4.8% 11.9%	B B
	Aromatic ketones without other oxygen function Ketone-alcohols and ketone-aldehydes:	41.7%	"
2914.30.00	Recone-accounts and Recone ardenydes.		1
	4-Hydroxy-4-methylpentan-2-one		
2914.30.00	4-Hydroxy-4-methylpentan-2-one (Diacetone alcohol)	4%	В
	(Diacetone alcohol)		
2914.41.00	(Diacetone alcohol)	4% 11% 4.8%	B B B